(Establishing policy for the painting of parking stalls upon streets adjacent to the metered zones.)

WHEREAS, the Parking Commission of the City of Albany has recommended that parking stalls be painted upon certain streets adjacent to the metered zone in the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, the Police Department of the City of Albany has investigated the desirability of painting such parking stalls in certain areas and has found that such markings would be in the best interest of the City of Albany, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that it shall be the policy of the City Council to mark parking stalls upon streets adjacent to the metered zone in the City of Albany when the same shall have been recommended by the Parking Commission of the City of Albany in concert with the Police Department. Be it further

RESOLVED that the City Manager shall take such steps as are necessary to implement the provisions of this Resolution.

DATED this 28th day of December, 1966.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Isham Smertill

City Recorder